Fill In this information to identify your case:		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS		
Case number (if known) Chapter 11		
;	Check if this an amended filing	

Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	Trend Personnel Services, Inc.	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names		
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	75-2729782	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		2701 Sunset Ridge	
		Suite 500	
		Rockwall, TX 75032 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Rockwall	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
		County	
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)		
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Compan	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		Partnership (excluding LLP)	
		Other, Specify:	
			1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -

Debli	Trend Personnel Serv	rices, Inc.		Case nu	nber (if known)
7.	Describe debtor's business	 Health Care Busines Single Asset Real E Railroad (as defined Stockbroker (as defined Commodity Broker (Clearing Bank (as d None of the above None of the above Check all that apply Tax-exempt entity (a Investment compan Investment advisor C. NAICS (North American) 	state (as defined in 11 U I in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) ined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(as defined in 11 U.S.C. efined in 11 U.S.C. § 78 s described in 26 U.S.C. y, including hedge fund (as defined in 15 U.S.C.	.S.C. § 101(51B)) 53A)) § 101(6)) 1(3)) \$501) or pooled investmer §80b-2(a)(11))	t vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) Second and the fact provide the
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check	Debtor's aggregate no are less than \$2,566,0 The debtor is a small business debtor, attac statement, and federa procedure in 11 U.S.O A plan is being filed w Acceptances of the pl accordance with 11 U The debtor is required Exchange Commissio attachment to Volunta (Official Form 201A) v	 b50 (amount subject business debtor as other the most recent bill income tax return of . § 1116(1)(B). b) the petition. b) the petition. c) § 1126(b). c) § 1126(b). c) § 1126(b). c) § 1126(b). c) § 126(b). c) § 127(b). <lic) 127(b).<="" li="" §=""> <lic) 127(b).<="" li="" §=""></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)></lic)>	ed debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that). defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small alance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the expetition from one or more classes of creditors, in rts (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	No. Yes. District District		When	Case number Case number
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list	□ No IM Yes. Debtor See District	Attachment	When	Relationship Case number, if known

Case 16-34458-sgj11 Doc 1 Filed 11/17/16 Entered 11/17/16 07:49:09 Page 3 of 11

Debi	or Trend Personnel S	ervices,	Inc.	Case number (ii	known)				
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check a	ll that apply:						
	this district?	図 De	btor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately aceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.						
12.	Does the debtor own or	关 認 No							
	have possession of any real property or personal	Yes.	Answer below for each	Answer below for each property that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed.					
	property that needs immediate attention?		Why does the propert	y need immediate attention? (Check all t	hat apply.)				
				d to pose a threat of imminent and identifial					
			What is the hazard?						
			It needs to be physic	cally secured or protected from the weather					
			It includes perishabl livestock, seasonal g	e goods or assets that could quickly deterion goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-re	prate or lose value without attention (for example, elated assets or other options).				
			Where is the property	•					
				Number, Street, City, State & ZIP	Code				
			Is the property insure	id?					
			🗆 No						
			Yes. Insurance ag	jency	والمرابع وال				
			Contact nam	16					
			Phone						
	Statistical and admir	nistrative	information						
13.	Debtor's estimation of		Check one:						
	available funds		Funds will be available	e for distribution to unsecured creditors.					
			After any administrativ	ve expenses are paid, no funds will be avai	able to unsecured creditors.				
14.	Estimated number of	M 1-49		□ 1,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000				
	creditors	50-9		5001-10,000	50,001-100,000				
		□ 100-		□ 10,001-25,000	More than100,000				
		□ 200-							
15.	Estimated Assets		\$50,000	🔲 \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	🖾 \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion				
			001 - \$100,000	🖾 \$10,000,001 - \$50 million					
			0,001 - \$500,000 0,001 - \$1 million	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 millior □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 millio					
		1		1991 - 1992 Valden Valden (1997 Valden (199					
16,	Estimated liabilities		\$50,000 ,001 - \$100,000	□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million ■ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion				
			D,001 - \$500,000	□ \$50,000,001 - \$50 million					
			0,001 - \$1 million	🖾 \$100,000,001 - \$500 millio	The second share dead billing				
			ر						

Case 16-34458-sgj11 Doc 1 Filed 11/17/16 Entered 11/17/16 07:49:09 Page 4 of 11

Debtor	Trend Personnel S	ervices, Inc.	Case number (if known)
	Name		•
	Request for Relief, De	claration, and Signatures	
WARNII	NG Bankruptcy fraud is imprisonment for up	a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection will o to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 35	n a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or 71.
of a	laration and signature uthorized esentative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the of I have examined the information in this petition and have a I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true	lebtor. reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.
	x	Executed on 777676 MM / DD / Yey Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Daniel W. Bobst Printed name
		Title President	
18. Sig	nature of attorney λ		Date 11/17/16 MM/DD/YYYY
		David W. Parham and Scott Lawrence Printed name	
		Akerman LLP Firm name	
		2001 Ross Avenue Suite 2550 Dallas, TX 75201 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	
		Contact phone 214-720-4300 Email addre	ss david.parham@akerman.com
		15459500 - D. Parhaw, 24087896 - S. I Bar number and State	scott. lawrence akerman.com

Case 16-34458-sgj11 Doc 1 Filed 11/17/16 Entered 11/17/16 07:49:09 Page 5 of 11

Debtor	Trend Personnel Services, Inc. Name	Case number (If known)	
Fill-In th	s Information to Identify your case:		
United SI	tates Bankruptcy Court for the:		
NORTHE	ERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS		
	nber (if known)	Chapler <u>11</u>	Check if this an amended filing

FORM 201, VOLUNTARY PETITION

Pending Bankruptcy Cases Attachment

Debtor	Trendsetter HR, LLC			Relationship to you	Affiliate
District	Northern District of Texas	When	11/17/16	Case number, if known	
Debtor	TSL Staff Leasing, Inc.			Relationship to you	Affiliate
District	Northern District of Texas	When	11/17/16	Case number, if known	piştişanlının məmrəni miranə ənə bərər bəştəriyə yöynyə yını artıranı əsar aştışı bur yatışı baştanı

ĩ

TREND PERSONNEL SERVICES, INC.

RESOLUTIONS OF SOLE DIRECTOR

The undersigned, being the sole director (the "Director") of TREND PERSONNEL SERVICES, INC., a Texas Domestic For-Profit Corporation (the "Company"), pursuant to applicable provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code and the Company's articles of incorporation and bylaws, hereby adopts the following resolutions, and such resolutions have not been amended or rescinded and are now in full force and effect:

RESOLVED, that in the judgment of the Director of the Company it is desirable and in the best interests of the Company, its creditors, and other interested parties, that a voluntary petition be filed by the Company in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Texas in Dallas (the "Bankruptcy Court"), seeking relief under the provisions of Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code"), in which the authority to operate as a debtor-in-possession will be sought, and the filing of such petition is authorized hereby; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Director, Daniel W. Bobst (as President), and any officer of the Company (the "Authorized Persons") are each authorized and empowered, on behalf of and in the name of the Company, to execute and verify such petition under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code and to cause the same to be filed with the Bankruptcy Court at such time as the Authorized Person executing the petitions on behalf of the Company shall determine; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Persons of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, on behalf of and in the name of the Company, to execute and file all petitions, schedules, lists and other papers and to take any and all actions which they may deem necessary or proper in the aforesaid Chapter 11 case (the "Case"); and it is further

RESOLVED, that the law firm of Akerman, LLP be, and hereby is, employed under a general retainer as attorneys for the Company and the other affiliated debtor entities in the Case as bankruptcy and reorganization counsel and for all other relevant purposes; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Persons of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered on behalf of and in the name of the Company, to retain and employ other attorneys, accountants, restructuring professionals, financial advisors and other professionals to assist the Company in connection with the Case on such terms as are deemed necessary, proper or desirable; and it is further

RESOLVED, that in connection with the commencement of the Case by the Company the Authorized Persons of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered on behalf of and in the name of the Company, to negotiate, execute and deliver debtor-in-possession financing documents (including, with court approval, and to the extent necessary or desirable, in connection therewith, such notes, security agreements, guarantees, pledges, and other agreements, certificates instruments, instruments or documents as such Authorized Persons consider appropriate), to borrow money thereunder, pay interest thereon at the rates specified therein and to grant a continuing security interest in all assets and properties of the Company to secure the obligations thereunder, in each case on the terms and conditions such Authorized Persons executing the same may consider necessary, proper or desirable, such determination to be conclusively evidenced by the execution or the taking of such actions, and to consummate the transactions contemplated by such agreements or instruments on behalf of the Company as well as any modifications or supplements thereto; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Persons of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, respectively authorized and empowered to cause the Company to enter into, execute, deliver, certify, file, record and/or perform, such agreements, instruments, motions, affidavits, applications for approvals or ruling of governmental or regulatory authorities, certificates and other such documents and take any such actions as are, in their judgment, necessary, proper or desirable to prosecute the Chapter 11 case and to carry out and put into effect the purposes of the foregoing resolutions and the transactions contemplated by these resolutions, their authority thereunto to be evidenced by the taking of such actions; and it is further

RESOLVED, that any and all past actions heretofore taken by any Authorized Persons of the Company in the name of and on behalf of the Company, in furtherance of any or all preceding resolutions be, and the same hereby are, ratified, approved and adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed these Resolutions on this $\frac{16}{16}$ day of November, 2016.

Daniel W. Bobst

Sole Director and Sole Shareholder

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

§

\$ \$ \$ \$ \$

In re:

TREND PERSONNEL SERVICES, INC.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 16-____

CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT

Trend Personnel Services, Inc. (the "Debtor"), pursuant to Rule 1007(a)(1), Federal Rules

of Bankruptcy Procedure, hereby files its Corporate Ownership Statement and states that it has

no reportable corporate interests.

Dated: November 17, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

AKERMAN LLP

/s/ David W. Parham

David W. Parham, SBN: 15459500 Scott D. Lawrence, SBN: 24087896 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2550 Dallas, TX 75201 Telephone: (214) 720-4300 Facsimile: (214) 981-9339 david.parham@akerman.com scott.lawrence@akerman.com

-and-

Esther A. McKean (FL Bar No. 28124) (*pro hac vice pending*) 420 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1200 Orlando, FL 32801 Telephone: (407) 423-4000 Facsimile: (407) 843-6610 esther.mckean@akerman.com

PROPOSED COUNSEL FOR DEBTORS AND DEBTORS-IN-POSSESSION

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Texas

In re Trend Personnel Services, Inc.		and the second second second as a second	Case No.	
	Í	Debtor(s)	Chapter	41
LIS	T OF EQUITY SI	ECURITY HOLDERS	5	
Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security	holders which is prepar	ed in accordance with rule 1	007(a)(3) for	r filing in this Chapter 11 Case
Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	K	ind of Interest
Daniel W. Bobst 2701 Sunset Ridge Suite 500 Rockwall, TX 75032			s	ole shareholder
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY	OF PERJURY ON	N BEHALF OF CORI	PORATIO	N OR PARTNERSHIP
I, the President of the corporation read the foregoing List of Equity Security	n named as the debt / Holders and that i	or in this case, declare t t is true and correct to t	under pend he best of i	Ity of perjury that I have my information and belief.
Date 11/16/16	Signa	ature Daniel W. Bobst		

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

•

Fill in this infor	mation to identify the case	
Debtor name	Trend Personnel Service	ces, Inc.
United States I	Bankruptcy Court for the:	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
Case number ((if known):	

Check if this is an

amended filing

Official Form 204 Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	claim is partially secu	secured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If red, fill in total claim amount and deduction for setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim		
AFCO Dept 0809 PO Box 120809 Dallas, TX 75032		Insurance				\$60,517.74		
American Arbitration Association 13727 Noel Road, Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75240		Legal				\$3,500.00		
American Express PO Box 650448 Dallas, TX 75265-0448		Trade				\$32,402.93		
Amtrust P. O. Box 602825 Charlotte, NC 28260-2825		Client Insurance				\$480,394.34		
Automated Business Design 9450 Bryn Mawr Suite 120 Rosemont, IL 60018		Trade				\$415.00		
Bailey Brauer PLLC Campbell Centre I 8350 N. Central Expy., Suite 206 Dallas, TX 75206		Professional Services				\$34,024.62		
Central Freight Lines, Inc. 2615 Spur 402 Irving, TX 75062		Judgment	Disputed			\$1,400,000.00		
Harbor Heights Investors 2701 Sunset Ridge, Suite 610 Rockwall, TX 75032		Landlord				\$43,035.63		

Official form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured claims

Software Copyright (¢ 1996-2016 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Debtor Trend Personnel Services, Inc. Name

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	claim is partially secu	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecure claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amoun value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured	
			l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l l		Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Hartman Parkway 2909 Hillcroft, Suite 420 Houston, TX 77057		Landlord				\$2,404.00
Internal Revenue Service P. O. Box 37940 Hartford, CT 06176-7940		Tax				\$7,462.31
John R. Ames, CTA P. O. Box 139066 Dallas, TX 75313-9066		Professional Services				\$137.62
Roberts & Crow 12221 Merit Drive, Suite 300 Dallas, TX 75251		Professional Services				\$10,416.67
Rockwall Central Appraisal District 841 Justin Road Rockwall, TX 75087		Property Tax				\$4,393.00
Texas Workforce Commission PO Box 149037 Austin, TX 78714-9037		Employee Tax				\$13,080.20
THR Outsourcing 2701 Sunset Ridge, Suite 500 Rockwall, TX 75032		Payroll Fees				\$3,663.11
Travelers P. O. Box 660317 Dallas, TX 75266-0317		Insurance				\$3,564.80
Zurich American Insurance Company and American Zurich Insurance Company 8734 Payshpere Circle Chicago, IL 60674		Insurance	Disputed			\$10,472,369.00

Official form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured claims

Software Copyright (d) 1996-2016 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com